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No. 194, S.] [Published August 20, 1957.
CHAPTER 548

AN ACT to create 98.146 of the statutes, relating to licensing weighers
and samplers of milk in bulk tanks and granting rule-making
authority.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

98.146 of the statutes is created to read:

98.146 LICENSING MILK WEIGHERS AND SAMPLERS. (1) All
persons taking weights and samples of milk in bulk tanks or measuring
milk in bulk tanks to determine weight, on the farm premises where such
milk is produced, shall be licensed by the department under this section,
and no person who is not so licensed shall engage in such activities.

(2) Each application for a license under this section or renewal
thereof shall be made on forms provided by the department and shall
be accompanied by a fee of $2. Such license shall be renewed annually.
The applicant shall furnish satisfactory evidence of good moral character
and shall give proof of ability to engage in such weighing and sampling
to the satisfaction of the department by satisfactorily passing a written
examination pertaining to such activities. Any person holding a tester’s
license under s. 98.145, or who is engaged in weighing and sampling milk
in bulk tanks, either as an employe of a purchaser or receiver of milk
in bulk tanks, or as the owner of a bulk tank truck and route, on the
effective date of this section (1957), shall be licensed under this section
without examination if he satisfies the department that he is qualified for
such license.

(38) No dairy plant shall receive any milk required to be weighed
and sampled by a licensee under this section unless it has been so weighed
and sampled.

Approved August 7, 1957,
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